
Nordbayern | Winter 2020/2021

ARSV Katzwang (06104)
Vereinsspielplan

Mittelfranken Winterrunde 2020/21
Mannschaft Liga Rang Punkte Matches Sätze Spiele
Damen
Herren 30
Herren 50
Damen 40

Kreisklasse 1 (K1)
Kreisklasse 1 (K1)
Kreisklasse 1 (K1)
Bezirksklasse 1 (B1)

3
7
1
3

2:0
0:4
2:0
0:0

5:1
1:11
6:0
0:0

11:2
4:23
12:2
0:0

68:28
58:141
72:28
0:0

Spielplan
Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Bem. Erg.
Sa.
 

10.10.2020
 

16:00
 

K1
 

Damen
Halle: Tennis Center Noris

FSV Stadeln II
 

 
 

5:1
 

Sa.
 

17.10.2020
 

17:00
 

K1
 

FV Wendelstein
Halle: FV Wendelstein

Herren 30
 

 
 

6:0
 

Sa.
 

24.10.2020
 

11:00
 

K1
 

Herren 50
Halle: Tennishalle Feucht

TC Eibach
 

 
 

6:0
 

Sa.
 

31.10.2020
 

17:00
 

K1
 

CaM Nürnberg
Halle: FV Wendelstein

Herren 30
 

 
 

5:1
 

Sa.
 

14.11.2020
 

16:00
 

K1
 

Herren 50
Halle: Tennishalle Feucht

TSV Feucht
 

 
 

 
 

Sa.
 

05.12.2020
 

16:00
 
16:00
 

K1
 
K1
 

Damen
Halle: Tennis Center Noris
TSV Ochenbruck
Halle: Tennishalle Feucht

TC Noris WB Nürnberg II
 
Herren 50
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

So.
 

06.12.2020
 

16:00
 

B1
 

TSV Wolkersdorf
Halle: FV Wendelstein

Damen 40
 

 
 

 
 

Sa.
 

19.12.2020
 

17:00
 

B1
 

DJK Abenberg
Halle: FV Wendelstein

Damen 40
 

 
 

 
 

Sa.
 

09.01.2021
 

16:00
 
17:00
 

K1
 
K1
 

TB Johannis 1888 Nürnberg
Halle: Tennis Center Noris
Herren 30
Halle: FV Wendelstein

Damen
 
ESV Flügelrad Nürnberg
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

So.
 

17.01.2021
 

16:00
 

B1
 

Damen 40
Halle: FV Wendelstein

ESV Flügelrad Nürnberg
 

 
 

 
 

Sa.
 

30.01.2021
 

16:00
 

K1
 

SC Pommelsbrunn
Halle: Tennis Center Noris

Damen
 

 
 

 
 

So.
 

31.01.2021
 

12:00
 

K1
 

Herren 50
Halle: Tennishalle Feucht

FC Ezelsdorf
 

 
 

 
 

So.
 

07.02.2021
 

11:00
 

K1
 

Herren 30
Halle: FV Wendelstein

SB Bayern 07 Nürnberg II
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Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Bem. Erg.
Sa.
 

13.02.2021
 

17:00
 

K1
 

Herren 30
Halle: FV Wendelstein

STC RW Ingolstadt
 

 
 

 
 

So.
 

14.02.2021
 

16:00
 

B1
 

Damen 40
Halle: FV Wendelstein

TSV Ochenbruck
 

 
 

 
 

Sa.
 

20.02.2021
 

12:00
 

B1
 

Damen 40
Halle: FV Wendelstein

TC Rednitzhembach
 

 
 

 
 

So.
 

21.02.2021
 

12:00
 
16:00
 

K1
 
K1
 

TV Thalmässing
Halle: Tennishalle Feucht
Damen
Halle: Tennis Center Noris

Herren 50
 
TC Eibach
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Sa.
 

06.03.2021
 

11:00
 

K1
 

CaM Nürnberg
Halle: Tennishalle Feucht

Herren 50
 

 
 

 
 

So.
 

07.03.2021
 

11:00
 

B1
 

SportVgg Mögeldorf 2000
Halle: FV Wendelstein

Damen 40
 

 
 

 
 

Sa.
 

13.03.2021
 

16:00
 

K1
 

TC Wachendorf
Halle: Tennis Center Noris

Damen
 

 
 

 
 

So.
 

14.03.2021
 

16:00
 

K1
 

TC Wilhermsdorf
Halle: FV Wendelstein

Herren 30
 

 
 

 
 

Legende
HP...Hallenpflicht
z...Mannschaft zurückgezogen
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